IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

*+ Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipment

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

+ Always use an assistant or a mechanical fting device to safely lft and position heavy
products.

+ Tighten screws firmiy, but do not over tighten, Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding pow:

+ Kaep & clear area and distance from MOVIAG parts when using the product.

- Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use onl

« Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed.

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
chiicren away unless the product is intended for their use and allinstructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by th

- Check that the product is secure and safe to use af regular intervals (at least every three

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
A\ FR Le non-respect de toutes les nstructions peut entrainer des blessures s araves
des dommages a écuipement ou lannulation de I garantie de Iusin

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

« Sassurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
I'équipement monteés,

+ NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

*+ Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds.

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de I'utilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux pieces mobiles.

« Utiliser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, s'accrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

+ Ce produit est destiné a un usage intérieur uniquement.

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.

« Ce produit peut contenir de petites piéces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, a moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examinés et compris par eux.

« Vérifier a intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n’hésitez pas a contacter le magasin ou
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Paide.

WICHTIG:

DE Es kann zu schweren Verletzungen, Schaden am Gerat oder zum Erléschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montageflache stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausriistung zu tragen.

* DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN
WERDEN,

+ Schwere Produkte durfen aus S\cherheltsgrunden nur mit Hilfe emer H\\fsperson oder

einer mechanischen angehoben

- Siehen Sie die Schrauben fest, aber nicht ubermamg fest an. Ein ubermaﬁlges Anziehen
kann das Produkt v und die

« Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen S s oaboind zu beweglichen
Teilen ein.

* Nur fir den bestimmungsgemafien Gebratich verwenden. Sie drfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen, hangen oder kleti

- Dicses Product st scsschtadiich fir den Gebrauch in Innenraumen vorgesehen.

« Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt méglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen
kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fur
sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher vollstindig gelesen und
verstanden haben.

« Uberpriifen Sie in regelmaBigen Absténden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit.

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:
ES S noseleen, se comprenden a fondo v se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, dafios al equipo o la anulacion
de la garantia de fabrica

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

« Asegurese de que la superficie de montaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo monta:

* NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.

* Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar danos en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

+ Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas moviles cuando utilice el

o.

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto estd destinado a ser utilizado Unicamente en interiores.

No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

« Este producto puede contener piezas pequenas que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifos alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos,

+ Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

i tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:
PT tremamente importante ler, na integra e seguir todas as
mstruc s. Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em sérios

ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulagao da garantia

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS:

* Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem & suficientemente forte para suportar o

produto e o equipamento montac

NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

« Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacédo mecanico para levantar e
colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

+ Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em
demasia, sdo causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixaggo.

* Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma area livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas
movelis.

. utn:)nze o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar

sobre o pro

Este produto destma -se apenas a ser utilizado em espacos interiores.

+ Nao s&o permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura,

Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem perigo de asfixia, se colocadas

na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as

mesmas e que todas as instrucdes e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e

compreendidos por elas.

« Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses).

Caso tenha alguma divida ou ache que preclsa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local

onde efetuou a compra para obter ajud:

BAXHO:

RU H CO BCEMM MHC W VX Hecob
MOXET MPUBECTU K C TpaBmam, mo HUS A

NpeKpaLLeHMO ABCTBNA 3aBOACKON rapaHTUM.

YKA3AHWA MO TEXHWKE BE3OMACHOCTU U NPEAYNPEXAEHUA:

« Y6epuTecs, UTo MOHTaXHas IOBEKHOCTS ZOCTATOUHG PO, uTOBbI BbZEpXaTL
MOHTVIpYeMOe M3ae/e 1 0BopyAOBaHe.

« HE V'IPEBI:ILIJAVITE MAKCVIMAﬂbHO ,ClOI'IYCTVIMbIM BEC.

« [117 6e30MaCHONO NOATLEMa 1 HAIEXALLETO Pa3MELLeHH THKEbIX U3ACAUI OBA3ATENBHO
06paLLialiTECh 33 MOMOLLLBIO VAN NOMb3YATECH TPY30NOABEMHBIMI MeXaHU3MaMM.

. anm CnleayeT 3aTArvBaTh NOTHO, HO He nepeTArMBas wx. MepeTarvBaHMe MOXeET NpUBecT

waens, uto YXYAWMT MPOUHOCTb KperVIeHNs.

. Ll,epxwech Ha [JOCTaTOUHO 6e30NaCHOM PacCTORHMAN OT ABIXYLLVXCA YaCTeV 3AEAMS NpY
€0 1ICMONb30BaHMM.

+ Vicnonb3yiiTe TO/IbKO M0 HasHauernio. HUKOrAa Ha CTaHOBMTECH Ha M3AE/Ve, He BUCHWTE Ha
HeM 1 He 3a7e3aifTe Ha Hero.

« [lanroe n3aenve npy A1 Mo, TONBKO B T

+ JIio6ble MOMbITKM U3MEHMTb KOHCTPYKLWIO 3arpeLLieHbI.

« [laHHOE M3jenme MOXET COAEPXaTb ME/KUE ACTaNM, KOTOPbIE MOTYT CTaTh MPUUMHO
YAyLIEHVA NPV NONaZaHNY B AbIXaTeNbHbIE MyTH. He NOAMyCKaViTe AeTe K V3AenMIo, ecni
OHO He MPeAHa3sHaueHO AR CTIONb30BAHMA MW MW ECA OHY MONHOCTBIO He
O3HaKOMAEHbI C MHCTPYKLIAAMI 1 YKa3aHUAMM MO 3KCMyaTaLyn U He MOHUMAIOT MX.

+ HeoBX0avIMO perynsipHO NPoBEpATS (Kak MYUHIMYM, pa3 B TP/ MeCALLa), UTO M3aeNe
3aMKCMPOBaHO W €ro 1Cro/b30BaHNe 6e3onacHo.

ECAM y Bac BOHMKHYT BOMPOChI WM BaM NOTPEBYETCA NOMOLL, CBANUTECH €
¥ KOTOpOO BbI wspenve.

TARKEAA:
A Fl  Mikali ohjeita ei lue tai jos jatta& ne huomioimatta, voi vadranlaisesta kiytosta
aiheutua henkilvahinkoja tai aineellisia vahinkoja, ja tuotteen takuu voi raueta.

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET JA VAROITUKSET:

- Varmista, ettd kiinnityspinta on riittévan tukeva kestaakseen kiinnikkeen ja laitteiston.

« ALA YLITA ILMOITETTUA ENIMMAISPAINORAJAA.

+ Kyta aina apua tai jotta voit isesti nostaa ja asentaa painavia
tuotteita.

« Kirista ruuvit hyvin, mutta 14 ylikirista. Yiikiristaminen voi vahingoittaa tuotetta ja heikentaa
tuotteen rakennetta.

- Pida alue vapaana tavaroista ja henkildista kéyttéessési tuotetta.

+ Kayta uotetta vain imoitettun kayttstarkoitukseensa. Ala seiso tuotieen padil tai roiku takiia

iipes siina.

- Tam tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisakayttaon

+ Tuotteen rakennetta ei saa muuttaa tai muokata.

+ T4ma tuote siséltad pienia osia, jotka voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran nieltyin. Pida lapset
poissa tuotteesta ellei lasta ole opastettu tuotteen kayttéon ja kéyttoa valvotaan

« Varmista tuotteen valiajoin joka kolmas kuukausi).

liittyvissa issé kagnny ji yyjin puoleen.

VIKTIGT!
A SE Underlatenhet att lisa eller folja instruktionerna kan leda til person- eller sakskador
och kan upphava produkigarantin.

SAKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER OCH VARNINGAR:

3o Ul att monteringsytan ar tirackigtstark or att bara upp stativet och hardvaran.

+ OVERSKRID INTE DEN ANGIVNA MAXIMALA VIKTGR,

« Anvand alltid en assistent eller mekanisk lyftanordning for S shkert Iyfta och installera tunga
produkter.

« Dra at skruvarna ordentligt, men inte for hart. Overdriven atdragning kan skada produkten och
forsvaga produktens struktur.

« Hall omradet fritt fran foremal och manniskor nar du anvander produkten

+ Anvéind endast produkten for dess avsedda andamal. Sta, hang eller kléttra inte pa produkten

« Denna produkt ar endast avsedd for inomhusbruk.

« Andra eller modifiera inte produktens konstruktion

+ Denna produld innehaler sma delar som kan utgora en kvavningsrisk om de svélje. Hellbarn
borta fran produkten om de inte har fatt instruktioner om hur den ska anvéndas och
anvandningen dvervakas.

« Kontrollera produktens sékerhet med jamna mellanrum (minst var tredje manad)

Om du har nagra fragor om kontakta din ater

Mozi Monolith
-lattiajalusta 23"-55" naytoille
-golvstativ for 23"-55" skarmar

VESA Compatible l 55"' (@) O

100x100 100x200 200x100 1 max | TV DVD
200x200 300x200 400x200 RATED RATED

300x300 400x300 400x400 =
x x x FLAT/CURVED 35kg/77lbs  10kg/22Ibs

Jotta TV ei kaadu,

faller, forankra den i
vaggen med en vajer.

Jotta TV ei kaadu, kiinnita se

seinaan tukivaijerilla.

For att undvika att TV:n faller,
férankra den i vaggen med en
vajer.

kiinnita se seindan
tukivaijerilla. /@/
For att undvika att TV:n

wwoSeL~00LL

@ 7mm
(2 9/32")

wwoSEL~00LL




0| o G

M-A (x4) M-B (x4)

M6x14 M8x16

A (x1) B (x1) cKxn D (x1) E (x1) F (x4) G (x1) H (x1) 1 (x2)

o M-C (x4) M-D (x4)

= g (m (e ome  § Jm  (w— [ l -C (xd D O

J (x4) K (x4) L (x2) M (x4) N (x2) O (x2) P (x2) Q (x4) R (x2) S (x1) T (x1) U (x1) )
M6 D6 M6x12 M6x12 M6x15 M6x16 M8x30 M6x55 10mm 4mm 5mm

M-E (x4) M-F (x4)
D8 D15xD8xX5

@) S o r=pm B

P-A (x1) P-B (x2) P-C (x1) P-D (x2) P-E (x1) P-F (x1) P-G (x2)
ST4.8x38 D7x35 D5
M-G (x4)
VAROITUS Jalusta toimitetaan ankkurointisarjalla. Kiinnitéd TV seindan jotta se ei kaadu. Valmistaja ei ole vastuussa vahingoista, jotka johtuvat vaarasté asennuksesta. D15xB8X15
VARNING Stativet levereras med en férankringssats. Fast TV:n i vdggen sa att den inte faller. Tillverkaren &r inte ansvarig for skador som uppstar p.g.a. fel installation.

AN
=
o
\
|4

¢ £
v < &
. o
e i’ v R
R ® 2
: ©
ftd e
a2 V4 38 : : i Mc |
@% Liian pitké Liian lyhyt i M-A § M-D
c 8 e |1 VB L 205
A Kaapelikiinnikkeet (P-B) on asennettava ylempaan TV-kiinnik- | @ P-B | C‘P M-E
keeseen jotta turvallisuussarjan voi asentaa. 1 @ ME | 3 !
Kabelfastena (P-B) ska monteras pa det 6vre TV-fastet sa att i i ; !
i . sBNt |
\ | ; !

sékerhetssatsen kan monteras. = = M-F
3 - M-G
R S SR ©______ ;
2 ® - |3 P \
&

. | 7 ¥ o
Veswg Xﬂ% i

! |
1
| S | :
P | ! -
! i @ &
! | @ : (TR HE \
1 ) i
T E— & : ! § uA ' M-C !
i ! | | I MB M-D |
— : Coloemel eme |
! : s 1 1 i
@ D ! e | , | ;
B ===111 1177 <b> I——O0 ! ] 3 i = ! < |
7 ! ov @ 3 : i i @ M-F |
v ’ ! I -
if ! i i ! i i B mMG |
I ! f _: Py H
i i
1
1

Kiristé ruuvit kun hylly on oikealla tasolla. 5
Spann skruvarna nér hyllan ar pa ratt niva.

2 \
________________________ ! 1
4 77 x5 5 ( ' : i 2T
\/ @@ Liian pitia Liian lyhyt H M-A ! i u:g ! i ! :
O Forlang For kort ! i M-B 1 : | ¢ & : 1
—— = i ! . @ PB | - s i
Kaapelikiinnikkeet (P-B) on asennettava ylempaan ! Q@ PB ! @ M-E | 4 ! a 1
TV-kiinnikkeeseen jotta turvallisuussarjan voi asentaa. 1 @ M-E i ;! 1 ! CEOR |
Kabelfastena (P-B) ska monteras pa det 6vre TV-fastet i ' | ¢ i 1 i
sa att sakerhetssatsen kan monteras. | ® 1 © M-F | i —VY i

I i1 = T I
i ! & P @8 wme | ﬂ’\/ ! !
i = (S S ; ! i
- ® O /

e

\ i T A : ¢TI s e \
; ‘ ! M-A | M-C !
> i @ | | | ' M-D | i @ | |
| hd ! @ M- 5 - 1 1
® 1 : PWE L eME | |
s N\ i N NS : ! !
R o B R R | , o :
® : i 1 @ M-F ! | - -k !

i @) 1
.| 88" - s
____________ [ p—— 1 1
1 1
! 1
v i X T " N : :
i%_ % Liian pitka Liian lyhyt i !
VESA: 100x100 100x200 200x100 200x200 ) Forlang For kort ' !

|
1
¥ i
@ I
; ' . !
£ 1
M ) ; E i
& : [« S < T
K &
: F ]
©

kulmikkain.

= = Obs: Justera till ratt vinkel och spann skruvarna fran
VESA: 300x200 300x300 400x200 400x300 400x400 motsatta horn.

r
1
i
1
Huom: Saada haluttuun kulmaan ja kiristé ruuvit i
1
1
1
1
1
1




